

세 입 예 산 서

2022년도 추경 2 회 일반회계, 기타특별회계, 공기업특별회계 전체

(단위:천원)

장 · 관 · 항	예산액	기정액	비교증감	
			증감률	증감률
총 계	978,728,083	851,258,765	127,469,318	14.97 %
100 지방세수입	88,986,699	87,986,699	1,000,000	1.14 %
110 지방세	88,986,699	87,986,699	1,000,000	1.14 %
111 보통세	88,186,699	87,186,699	1,000,000	1.15 %
113 지난년도수입	800,000	800,000	0	0.00 %
200 세외수입	56,985,353	54,257,208	2,728,145	5.03 %
210 경상적세외수입	38,877,020	38,832,620	44,400	0.11 %
211 재산임대수입	903,193	905,523	△2,330	△0.26 %
212 사용료수입	30,847,155	30,847,155	0	0.00 %
213 수수료수입	3,523,000	3,523,000	0	0.00 %
214 사업수입	680,517	635,874	44,643	7.02 %
215 징수교부금수입	1,398,000	1,398,000	0	0.00 %
216 이자수입	1,525,155	1,523,068	2,087	0.14 %
220 임시적세외수입	13,841,848	12,474,891	1,366,957	10.96 %
221 재산매각수입	2,877,510	2,877,510	0	0.00 %
222 자치단체간부담금	50,000	50,000	0	0.00 %
223 보조금반환수입	1,358,511	0	1,358,511	순증
224 기타수입	8,647,827	8,639,381	8,446	0.10 %
225 지난년도수입	908,000	908,000	0	0.00 %
230 지방행정제재·부과금	4,266,485	2,949,697	1,316,788	44.64 %
231 과징금	78,000	78,000	0	0.00 %
232 이행강제금	60,500	60,500	0	0.00 %
233 변상금	24,700	24,700	0	0.00 %
234 과태료	621,900	621,900	0	0.00 %
235 환수금	471,788	10,000	461,788	4617.88 %
236 부담금	3,009,597	2,154,597	855,000	39.68 %
300 지방교부세	363,989,773	280,041,000	83,948,773	29.98 %
310 지방교부세	363,989,773	280,041,000	83,948,773	29.98 %
311 지방교부세	363,989,773	280,041,000	83,948,773	29.98 %
400 조정교부금등	47,386,199	39,518,203	7,867,996	19.91 %
420 시·군조정교부금등	47,386,199	39,518,203	7,867,996	19.91 %
421 시·군조정교부금등	47,386,199	39,518,203	7,867,996	19.91 %

장·관·항	예산액	기정액	비교증감	
			증감률	
500 보조금	315,227,126	288,761,571	26,465,555	9.17 %
510 국고보조금등	227,051,489	212,013,851	15,037,638	7.09 %
511 국고보조금등	227,051,489	212,013,851	15,037,638	7.09 %
520 시·도비보조금등	88,175,637	76,747,720	11,427,917	14.89 %
521 시·도비보조금등	88,175,637	76,747,720	11,427,917	14.89 %
600 지방채	0	7,000,000	△7,000,000	순감
610 국내차입금	0	7,000,000	△7,000,000	순감
611 차입금	0	7,000,000	△7,000,000	순감
700 보전수입등및내부거래	106,152,933	93,694,084	12,458,849	13.30 %
710 보전수입등	95,771,226	83,312,760	12,458,466	14.95 %
711 잉여금	83,539,545	72,221,458	11,318,087	15.67 %
712 전년도이월금	10,497,201	10,454,782	42,419	0.41 %
713 융자금원금수입	636,520	636,520	0	0.00 %
715 보조금등반환금	1,097,960	0	1,097,960	순증
720 내부거래	10,381,707	10,381,324	383	0.00 %
721 전입금	10,381,324	10,381,324	0	0.00 %
722 예탁금및예수금	383	0	383	순증